an investment in the Resulting Issuer’s securities may have income tax consequences;

 the Resulting Issuer is subject to pandemic related risks; and

 other factors discussed under “Risk Factors”.

For a detailed description of certain risk factors relating to the Common Shares, which should be
carefully considered before making an investment decision, see “Risk Factors”.

See “Risk Factors”.

Summary of
Financial
Information

The following table sets out the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Resulting Issuer
as of May 31, 2024, after giving effect to the Transaction and the Maximum Offering and should
be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of the
Resulting Issuer attached hereto as Schedule “G”. The unaudited pro forma financial statements
give effect to the Transaction and the Maximum Offering on a pro forma basis and have been
prepared on the basis of assumptions described in the notes thereto.

 Company
as at May
31, 2024

($)

LAI
as at

September
30, 2024

($)

Finco
as at

September
30, 2024

($)

Pro Forma
Adjustment

($)

Pro Forma
($)

Balance
Sheet Data

Current
assets

440,436 771,189 5,315,135 11,452,402 17,979,162

Total assets 440,436 772,975 5,315,135 11,452,402 17,980,948
Current
liabilities

125,366 5,830,517 4,134,573 (9,253,784) 836,672

Total
liabilities

125,366 5,830,517 4,134,573 (9,253,784) 836,672

Shareholders’
Equity
(Deficiency)

315,070 (5,057,542) 1,180,562 20,706,186 17,144,276

See “Selected Financial Information”.

-12-

CORPORATE STRUCTURE

Name, Address and Incorporation

The Company

The Company was incorporated on November 12, 2010, under the BCBCA under the name “Infinity Minerals Corp.”
The Company subsequently changed its name to “Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.” on August 29, 2014, “High
Hampton Holdings Corp.” on June 18, 2015, “Mojave Jane Brands Inc.” on June 19, 2019, “Mojave Brands Inc.” on
March 30, 2021, and, in connection with the Transaction, to “Light AI Inc.” on December 13, 2024.

The head office and registered and records office is located at Suite 1500, 1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver,

[…]

The pro forma consolidated financial statements of the Company included in this Prospectus in Schedule “G” and the
following selected pro forma financial information are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of: (i) the financial results that would have occurred had the Transaction actually occurred at the times
contemplated by the notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements of the Company; or (ii) the results
expected in future periods.

The following table sets out the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Resulting Issuer as of May 31, 2024,
after giving effect to the Transaction and the Maximum Offering and should be read in conjunction with the unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial statements of the Resulting Issuer attached hereto as Schedule “G”. The unaudited
pro forma financial statements give effect to the Transaction and the Maximum Offering on a pro forma basis and
have been prepared on the basis of assumptions described in the notes thereto.

 Company
as at

May 31, 2024
($)

LAI
as at

September 30,
2024
($)

Finco
as at

September 30,
2024
($)

Pro Forma
Adjustment

($)

Pro Forma
($)

Balance Sheet
Data

Current assets 440,436 771,189 5,315,135 11,452,402 17,979,162
Total assets 440,436 772,975 5,315,135 11,452,402 17,980,948
Current
liabilities

125,366 5,830,517 4,134,573 (9,253,784) 836,672

Total liabilities 125,366 5,830,517 4,134,573 (9,253,784) 836,672
Shareholders’
Equity
(Deficiency)

315,070 (5,057,542) 1,180,562 20,706,186 17,144,276

-37-

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

The Company

The MD&As for the Company are attached to this Prospectus as Schedule “B”. The Company’s MD&A provides an
analysis of the Company’s financial results for the financial years ended August 31, 2023 and 2022 and the nine month
period ended May 31, 2024, which should be read in conjunction with the financial statements of the Company for
the corresponding periods, and the notes thereto respectively.

Certain information included in the Company’s MD&As is forward-looking and based upon assumptions and
anticipated results that are subject to uncertainties. Should one or more of these uncertainties materialize or should the